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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 186

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 FEBRUARY 2016

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 1)

186. Mr C D Matsepe (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(M

(2)

Whether her department developed the NWRS2 Implementation Progress Report by June 2015; if not, why not; if so,

whether she can provide a copy of the specified document to Mr C D Matsepe; if not, why not; if so, by what date? NW186E

---00000---

Yes, my Department developed the National Water Resources Strategy (NWRS) 2 in June 2013 however, we are currently in the process to review the strategy which will now be called the National Water and Sanitation Resources and Services Strategy.
The implementation Plan was developed by June 2015 and it is reflected in the

2014/15 Annual report.

The copy of the report is available electronically on my Department's website

www.dws.gov.za/nwrs.
---00000---
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